SUCCESSFUL NEW DRUG DEVELOPMENT & COMMERCIALIZATION

19

Former SVP Sales & Marketing at Avanir
Pharmaceuticals (acquired by Otsuka
for $3.5B)

Henry Du
VP Finance & Accounting,

Interim CFO

20+ years of experience in finance
and accounting leadership roles

Former SVP of Accounting and
Administration at Amplify Surgical;
Former VP of Finance at HUYABIO
International

Multiple pharmaceutical and life
science commercial company
experience in leadership positions

25+ years in pharmaceuticals
marketing, sales, and operations

Led 20+ launch plans and successfully
launched 15 products across 9
therapeutic areas

Former VP of Marketing and Commercial
Strategy at Urovant Sciences (acquired
by Sumitovant Biopharma for $584M)

Lauren D’Angelo, MBA
Chief Operating Officer

20

SHARE CAPITALIZATION

NASDAQ: ACOG

Issued &
Outstanding

150,855,536

7,916,380

6,641,057

69,441,236

20,399,367

10,770,133

244,483,443

56.7%

2.9%

2.5%

26.1%

7.7%

4.05%

100.0%

6,034,221

316,655

265,642

2,933,555

1,019,968

430,805

12,224,172

% of total Proforma
Outstanding 1

*Additional stock options may be granted to new employees through the end of the year.

November 13, 2025 Issued and
Outstanding % of Total

Common Shares 21,742,104 75.6%

Class B Preferred Series A Shares 316,655 1.1%

Performance Shares 265,642 0.9%

Warrants 4,443,445 15.4%

Stock Options 2,008,260 7.0%

Total all shares 28,776,106 100.0%

Investor Relations
ir@alphacognition.com
www.Alphacognition.com

Copyright 2024 Alpha Cognition | Legal

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18